www.infoexport.gc.ca

Bucharest, Romania, 71118

Tel: (011-401) 307-5093

Fax:  (011-401) 307-5015

E-Mail: bucst-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web:  http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/ro

Territories/Responsibilities : Romania, Bulgaria, Moldova
Office Hours: Mon-Thu:0830-1700;Fri:0830-1400
Time Difference (E.S.T.): +7

Mr. Raphael Girard
Ambassador
E-mail: raphael.girard@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Claude Charland

Counsellor

Trade Commissioner

Economic and Trade Policy; Government Procurement;
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Liaison with
International Financial Institutions; Market Access; Service
Industries and Capital Projects

E-mail: claude.charland@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Valeriu Costea

Commercial Officer

Market Access; Environmental Industries; Electric Power
Equipment and Services; Oil and Gas Equipment and
Services; Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Services
and Technology; Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances;
Science and Technology; Advanced Manufacturing
Technologies; Information and Communications
Technologies

E-mail: valeriu.costea@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Octavian Bonea

Commercial Officer

Market Access; Aerospace and Defence; Agriculture, Food
and Beverages; Automotive; Bio-Industries; Health
Industries; Forest Industries; Liaison with International
Financial Institutions; Plastics; Fish and Seafood Products;
Consumer Products; Building Products; Science and
Technology; Ocean Technologies; Agricultural Technology
and Equipment; Rail and Urban Transit

E-mail: octavian.bonea@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Corina Stanescu

Commercial Assistant

Arts and Cultural Industries

E-mail: corina.stanescu@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Russian Federation

Moscow

The Canadian Embassy in Russia

Street Address:
Starokonyushenny Pereulok 23
Moscow, Russia, 121002

Mailing Address: (same as above)

Tel: (011-7-095) 956-6666

Fax:  (011-7-095) 232-9949

E-Mail:  mosco-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web:  http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/ru

Territories/Responsibilities : Russia, Armenia, Uzbekistan
Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700
Time Difference (E.S.T.): +8

Mr. Rodney (Rod) Irwin
Ambassador

E-mail: rodney.iwin@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Graham Rush

Minister-Counsellor (Commercial)

International Business Development Program Manager
E-mail: graham.rush@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Gilles Couturier

Counsellor (Commercial)

Trade Commissioner

Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and
Technology; Oil and Gas Equipment and Services
E-mail: gilles.couturier@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Patrick Boulanger

Second Secretary (Commercial)

Trade Commissioner

Arts and Cultural Industries; Bio-Industries; Economic and
Trade Policy; Health Industries; Market Access

E-mail: patrick.boulanger@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Julia Drew-Watt

Third Secretary (Commercial)

Trade Commissioner

Aerospace and Defence; Information and Communications
Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit; Science and
Technology; Space

E-mail: julia.drew-watt@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Irina Litvinova

Business Development Officer

Automotive; Consumer Products; Electric Power Equipment
and Services; Forest Industries

E-mail: irina litvinova@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Valery Makarov

Business Development Officer

Building Products; Investment Promotion / Strategic
Alliances

E-mail: valery.makarov@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Lilya Panova

Business Development Officer

Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Chemicals;
Environmental Industries; Plastics

E-mail: lilya.panova@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Marina Fomitcheva

Business Development Officer

Agricultural Technology and Equipment
E-mail: marina.fomitcheva@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Natalia Churilova
Senior Administrative Assistant (Business Development)
E-mail: natalia.churilova@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Valentina Kalinkina
Administrative Assistant (Business Development)
E-mail: valentina.kalinkina@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

St. Petersburg

Consulate General of Canada in St.
Petersburg

Street Address:
32 Malodetskoselsky Prospect
St. Petersburg, Russia

Mailing Address:
32, Malodetskoselsky Prospect
198013 St. Petersburg, Russia

Tel: (011-7-812) 325-8448

Fax: (011-7-812) 325 83 93
E-Mail:  spurg@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web:  http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/ru

Territories/Responsibilities : North-West of Russian
Federation incl. St. Petersburg, Republic of Karelia and the
regions of Archangelsk, Leningrad, Murmansk, Novgorod,
Pskov

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0900-1700
Time Difference (E.S.T.): +8

Dr. Anna Biolik
Consul General
E-mail: spurg@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Margarita Sandal

Commercial Officer

Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Environmental Industries;
Health Industries; Forest Industries; Consumer Products;
Building Products; Agricultural Technology and Equipment

" E-mail: margarita.sandal@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Andrei Galaev

Commercial Officer

Information and Communications Technologies; Oil and Gas
Equipment and Services; Rail and Urban Transit

E-mail: andrei.galaev@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

wanda

see Kenya

II

Saint Christopher and Nevis
see Barbados

Saint Lucia

see Barbados

Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
see Barbados

San Marino

see ltaly

I

ao Tome and Principe

see Gabon

Saudi Arabia

The Canadian Embassy in Saudi Arabia

Street Address:

Diplomatic Quarter

P.O. Box 94321

Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, 11693

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 94321
Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, 11693

Tel: (011-966-1) 488-2288

Fax:  (011-966-1) 488-0137

E-Mail: ryadh-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web:  http:// www.infoexport.gc.calsa

Territories/Responsibilities : Saudi Arabia, Bahrain, Oman,
Yemen

Office Hours: Sat-Wed: 0800-1600

Major Holidays: 2002-02-23, 2002-02-24, 2002-02-25,
2002-05-25, 2002-10-05, 2002-12-07, 2002-12-08, 2002-12-
09, 2002-12-25, 2002-12-28
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